

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly West Bengal University of Technology)

Office of the Inspector of Colleges

Main Campus: NH 12, Haringhata, Post Office – Simhat, Police Station – Haringhata, Pin – 741249 City Campus: BF-142, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 064

Tel. No.: (033)2321-7588, (033) 2334-1014/1021/1025/1028/1031; Fax: (033) 2321-8776

No. IC-297/2024/3792 Date: 21.06.2024

NOTIFICATION

As per resolution adopted unanimously in a meeting held on 14.06.2024 of affiliated Colleges conducting existing course namely; M.Sc. (Medical Imaging Technology) read with the letter dated 25.05.2024 of the Management of NSHM College of Management & Technology, Durgapur (College Code-149) expressing interalia of changing the name of existing course as above, this is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the name of existing course namely; M.Sc. (Medical Imaging Technology) have been changed and the details regarding the said change are appended below in tabular form for vivid understanding of the stakeholders.

Sl. No.	Name of existing course	Colleges Conducting these two courses (College Code)	Existing Programme code	Changed Nomenclature of Courses	New Programme Code (Unchanged)
01.	M.Sc. (Medical Imaging Technology)	149, 194	859	M.Sc.in Radiology & Imaging Technology	883

This will come into force from the Academic Year, 2024-25.

All concerned are being informed and act accordingly.

This has got reference to the approval dated 14.06.2024 of the Competent Authority in the File No. 297/2024.

(Dr. S. K. Maity) Inspector of Colleges

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The P.A. to the Vice Chancellor- Please bring it into the kind notice of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2) The Principal/Director, All affiliated Non-AICTE Colleges of MAKAUT, W.B.
- 3) The Registrar, MAKAUT, WB.
- 4) The Controller of Examinations, MAKAUT, WB.
- 5) The Information Scientist, MAKAUT, WB With a request to kindly upload this letter in the University website.
- 6) Notice Board for wide circulation.
- 7) The Principal/Director, (i) NSHM College of Management & Technology, Durgapur (College Code-149), Arrah Shivtala, Via Muchipara, Durgapur, Dist.Burdwan, West Bengal, Pin –713212 & (ii) Institute of Management Study (College Code-194), 93 Mukundapur Main Road, Kolkata 700 099- For syllabus issue the Office of the Controller of Examinations may kindly be contacted immediately.